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SRI SERVICES

GETTING 
STARTED
SRI Coordinators are
available to help
communities and other site
stakeholders get started.
These staff in each EPA
Region connect people with 
reuse tools and resources.
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SUPERFUND REDEVELOPMENT COORDINATORS

SUPERFUND
REDEVELOPMENT

INITIATIVE

EXPLORING
REUSE OPTIONS

THROUGHOUT THE
CLEANUP PROCESSwww.epa.gov/superfund-redevelopment-initiative

R1
Joe LeMay
617-918-1323
lemay.joe@epa.gov

R2
Jaclyn Kondrk
212-637-4317
kondrk.jaclyn@epa.gov

R3
Christopher Thomas
215-814-5555
thomas.christopher@epa.gov

R8
Fran Costanzi
303-312-6571
costanzi.frances@epa.gov

R9
Grace Ma
415-947-4212
ma.grace@epa.gov

R10
Kira Lynch
206-553-2144
lynch.kira@epa.gov

R6
Casey Luckett Snyder
214-665-7393
luckett.casey@epa.gov

R7
Tonya Howell
913-551-7589
howell.tonya@epa.gov

R4
Shelby Johnston
404-562-8287
johnston.shelby@epa.gov

R5
Tom Bloom
312-886-1967
bloom.thomas@epa.gov

Superfund Program
Manager for Redevelopment
Melissa Friedland
friedland.melissa@epa.gov
703-603-8864

Superfund Redevelopment
Project Manager
Frank Avvisato
avvisato.frank@epa.gov
703-603-8949

U.S. EPA Headquarters 
William Jefferson Clinton Building 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Mail Code: 5204P 
Washington, DC 20460

R4 
Scott Miller
404-562-9120
miller.scott@epa.gov

R4 
Joydeb Majumder
404-562-9121
majumder.joydeb@epa.gov
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SUPERFUND REDEVELOPMENT
& STAKEHOLDER INTEREST

HELPS COMMUNITIES
RECLAIM

SUPERFUND SITES

Thinking about 
reuse during 
cleanup makes sure 
future uses will be 
safe and compatible 
with site remedies. 
It also helps remove 
barriers that have 
kept areas vacant 
or underused for 
decades.

Across the country, 
many sites now 
host parks, business 
districts, renewable 
energy facilities, 
wildlife habitat, 
neighborhoods and 
farms.

Reusing sites 
makes a visible 
difference in 
communities– 
enabling job 
opportunities, 
strengthening local 
economies and 
providing priority 
services.

TOOLS &
RESOURCES

REUSE
MATTERS

REUSE PLANNING
This innovative process 
evaluates reuse options and 
makes sure remedies and 
future uses are compatible.

REGIONAL SEEDS
These initial investments 
give communities and EPA 
Regions the tools they need 
to tackle reuse obstacles and 
move forward.

SRI WEBSITE
One-stop access to reuse 
resources – case studies, 
videos, lessons learned – 
helps communities pursue 
opportunities. Please visit 
http://www.epa.gov/
superfund-redevelopment-
initiative. 

PARTNERSHIPS
SRI’s partners – the 
Academy of Model 
Aeronautics, the U.S. Soccer 
Foundation, Pollinator
Partnership (P2), The Trust 
for Public Land and the 
Rails-to-Trails Conservancy– 
share their expertise with 
communities.

READY FOR REUSE (RfR) 
DETERMINATIONS AND 
COMFORT LETTERS 
RfR Determinations are 
environmental status reports 
that clearly state how sites 
can be used safely. Comfort 
letters clarify liability issues 
for prospective purchasers 
and site owners.

Many groups – affected communities, states, tribal and local 
governments, responsible parties, site owners, nonprofits, 
businesses, lenders, other federal agencies – have important 
roles at Superfund sites. 

Considering reuse makes sense for a range of reasons. It can:

•	 Build partnerships and strengthen working relationships.
•	 Engage communities, address local concerns and build 

capacities. 
•	 Protect remedies.
•	 Deter vandalism and trespassing.
•	 Foster long-term stewardship.
•	 Identify opportunities for faster and lower-cost cleanups.
•	 Inform effective land use controls.
•	 Help leverage cleanup dollars.
•	 Provide environmental and smart growth benefits. 

These benefits matter. �
Nationally, one in four Americans live 
within four miles of a site on the Superfund 
program’s National Priorities List.
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